	67:16:25:06.05.  Transportation expenses advanced by non-profit service organization. A non-profit service organization must have a signed agreement with the department to provide non-emergency transportation services. Transportation expenses advanced by a non-profit service organization are reimbursable if the following requirements are met:

	(1)  The expenses are covered under § 67:16:25:06.08;

	(2)  The transportation is outside the recipient's city of residence;

	(3)  Transportation is from an eligible recipient's city of residence to a medical provider located in another city, between medical providers located in different cities, or from a medical provider located in one city to the recipient's city of residence;

	(4)  Transportation is to or from medically necessary examinations or treatment when the services are covered under article 67:16 and are provided by a provider who is enrolled or eligible for enrollment in the medical assistance program; or the transportation is between a medical provider and the recipient's city of residence and is for the purpose of allowing a parent or guardian to travel to visit a child who is in a hospital or medical facility and receiving medically necessary services covered under article 67:16 and the travel is necessary to meet the requirements of the child's service care plan; and

	(5)  Transportation is to the closest facility or medical provider capable of providing the necessary services, unless the recipient has a written referral or a written authorization from the recipient's medical provider; or the transportation is for a visit referred to in subdivision (4) of this section.

	The department may waive any of the conditions contained in the above subsections if paying for the transportation costs results in a cost savings for the department.
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